Packaging units are not covered in this brochure; please enquire with your supplier286
TIOMOS FLAP HINGE
90° hinge (flap thickness from 14 to 21 mm)
• Modern design
• 90° opening angle
• For flap thicknesses of up to 21 mm
• Narrow gaps between door and cabinet
• Large overlay of up to 19 mm

separately
90°
ORDER INFORMATION
Door overlay View
Material Art.-no.
Cup Arm For screw fixing
Overlaying
Zamak,
nickel-plated
Zamak,
nickel-plated
F053139671
Overlaying
Zamak,
night
Zamak,
night
F053139677
COVER CAPS
Designation Art.-no.
Hinge arm cover cap, steel, nickel-plated F053139675
Hinge arm cover cap, steel, night F053139683
LINEAR ADAPTER PLATES
Designation Art.-no.
Linear adapter plate, 1.5 mm, nickel-plated F053139676
Linear adapter plate, 1.5 mm, night F053139684
Adapter plate, 7 mm, nickel-plated F053139688
Adapter plate, 7 mm, night F053139689
KINVARO D FLAP STAY
Kinvaro D-S flap stay and Kinvaro D-M flap stay with cover cap
(further information available in the Kinvaro catalogue and at www.grass.eu)
Designation Spring Colour Art.-no.
Kinvaro D-S flap stay
incl. front holder and fixing screws
40N
White F053139664
Night F053139665
60N
White F053139666
Night F053139667
Kinvaro D-M flap stay
incl. front holder and fixing screws
60N Grey F053139661
100N Grey F053139662
160N Grey F053139686
200N Grey F053139687
Cover cap for Kinvaro D-M
White, Night, Smoke
White F053139668
Night F053139669
Smoke F053139670
Assembly technology 328
All dimensions in millimetres. Subject to changes 287
T
io